MISSIONAL
UNIVERSITY

SERVICE IN THE MISSION OF GOD

THE MISSIONAL COLLEGE

MASTER OF RELIGION (MREL)
JUDAIC STUDIES

Program Plan Summary

CORE COURSES (MASTER)
Required Courses (18 credit hours)

Livingstone Signature Series

THM5000
MIS5000
ELD5000

Biblical Theology of Mission
Integrating Worldview in Christian Witness
Integrating Spirituality with Missionality

Biblical Studies Core

BIB5000
BIB5010
THC5100

Reading the Old Testament Missionally
Reading the New Testament Missionally
Issues for Doing Theology in Context

MAJOR COURSES
Required Courses (33 credit hours)

REL5300
REL5110
REL5410
ANT6140
GEO5140
CHP6250
REL6210
REL6710
MIS6640

BMC6940
BMC6970

BMC6980
BMC6990

Theology of Religion

History of Jewish Culture

Rabbinic Texts & Traditions

Anthropology of Religion: Judaism

Theory & Analysis of Cultural Geography of Judaism
Church Planting in Jewish Cultures

Intro to Modern Jewish Thought

Jews & Judaism in the Modern World

Sharing Your Faith with Jewish Friends: Th & Methods
Choose one set below:

Missional College Masters Internship

Missional College Masters Portfolio or Project

or this set

Missional College Masters Research

Missional College Masters Thesis

CHOOSE ONE SPECIALIZED CONCENTRATIONS (12 credits)
Specialized Concentrations; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis (12 credits)

Religion Studies

REL5100
REL6600
REL6200

REL5700
REL5500

Advanced History of Religion

Issues in Phenomenology of Religion
Issues in Philosophy of Religion
Choose one below:

Advanced Psychology of Religion
Issues in Sociology of Religion

Contextual Theology

THC5110
THC5300
THC6160

THC6200
THC6100
THC6120
THC6130
THC6140

Evaluating Images of Jesus in Non-European Cultures
Issues in Learning Theologically Together

Advanced Methods and Resources in Contextual Theology

Choose one below:

Issues for an Asian Theology in Context

Issues for an African Theology in Context
Issues for a Latin American Theology in Context
Messianic Theology in Context

Postmodern Theology in Context

Mission Studies

MIS5110
LNG 5210
MIS6500
MIS6510

Advanced Perspectives on the World Christian Movement

Framework for Culture & Language Acquisition Skills
Analysis of Intercultural Living & Ministry
Advanced Strategies for Intercultural Mission

Intercultural Communication

COM5100
COM6210
COM6420

COM6500 Advanced Communication Ethics & Intercultural Diversity

Issues in Communicating Across Global Cultures

Issues in Communication Theory for Christian Witness

Analysis of Intercultural Communication Problems

TESOL Studies

LNG5220
LNG5101
LNG6102
LNG6110

Linguistics: Language Structure

TESOL Methodology 1 - Theories & Methods
TESOL Methodology 2 - Theories & Methods
Advanced TESOL Program Design

Hrs

Wwwwwwwww www www

w w

wWwwwww w

wwww Wwwwwwwww

wwww

wwww

Term Grade



CHOOSE ONE SPECIALIZED CONCENTRATIONS (12 credits)
Specialized Concentrations; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis (12 credits)

Diaspora Studies

ANT5210 Analysis of Population Movement and Transnational Migration 3
DSP5400 Causes & Consequences of Refugees and Displaced Persons 3
DSP6100 Diaspora Acculturation & Integration Strategies 3
DSP6130 Theories & Methods of Diaspora Mission 3
Extended Internship, Mentorship & Project
BMC6940 Missional College Masters Internship 3
BMC6950 Missional College Masters Mentorship 3
BMC6950 Missional College Masters Mentorship 3
BMC6970 Missional College Masters Portfolio or Project 3
Extended Research & Thesis
BMC6980 Missional College Masters Research 3
BMC6980 Missional College Masters Research 3
BMC6990 Missional College Masters Thesis 3
BMC6990 Missional College Masters Thesis 3
Choose Elective Credit

4 courses = 12 credits 12

TOTAL HOURS 63

MASTER OF RELIGION - JUDAIC STUDIES
GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Complete 63 hours

A maximum of 50% of the program hours may be transferred if approved and allowable, including credit from an earned degree from
Missional University on the same academic level

Minimum 2.0 GPA

No grade of D may be applied to the degree (includes grades of D+ and D-)

Degree must be completed within 5 years

All students admitted on Academic Caution are required to enroll in and pass ENG5100 in their first semester

Submission of Graduate Application must be completed within the last academic term of a student's anticipated graduation date

NOTES
All Applicable Prerequisites must be met
Any course substitutions must be approved by the Academic Dean and the Registrar.

DISCLAIMER

The provisions of this program plan summary is not to be considered an irrevocable contract between the student and the University. The
summary attempts to present information regarding the current program curriculum in an accurate and timely fashion. Changes in
programs, requirements, regulations, etc., which are adopted through regular administrative procedures will be published through an
updated program plan summary sheet. Changes enacted in this manner may supersede provisions of this current program plan
summary.



