



	JRSES (MASTER) Courses (18 credit hours)	Hrs	Term	Grade				
Livingstone Signature Series								
THM5000	Biblical Theology of Mission	3						
MIS5000	Integrating Worldview in Christian Witness	3						
ELD5000	Integrating Spirituality with Missionality	3						
	tudies Core	3						
BIB5000 BIB5010	Reading the Old Testament Missionally Reading the New Testament Missionally	3 3						
THC5100	Issues for Doing Theology in Context	3						
65166	issues for Borng meshogy in content							
MAJOR COURSES								
-	Courses (33 credit hours)	2						
REL5300 REL5110	Theology of Religion	3 3						
REL5110	History of Jewish Culture Rabbinic Texts & Traditions	3						
ANT6140	Anthropology of Religion: Judaism	3						
GEO5140	Theory & Analysis of Cultural Geography of Judaism	3						
CHP6250	Church Planting in Jewish Cultures	3						
REL6210	Intro to Modern Jewish Thought	3						
REL6710 MIS6640	Jews & Judaism in the Modern World Sharing Your Faith with Jewish Friends: Th & Methods	3 3						
M130040	Choose one set below:	3						
BMC6940	Missional College Masters Internship	3						
BMC6970	Missional College Masters Portfolio or Project	3						
	or this set							
BMC6980	Missional College Masters Research	3						
BMC6990	Missional College Masters Thesis	3						
CHOOSE	ONE SPECIALIZED CONCENTRATIONS (12 credits)							
	I Concentrations; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended	l Project: or Extended Resea	arch / Thesis (12 d	redits)				
0,000,000,200	a concentrations, creative enearty internship, memorship a cateriaea	rroject, er zatemaca neset	,	2. 24.13)				
Religion S	Studies							
REL5100	Advanced History of Religion	3						
REL6600	Issues in Phenomenology of Religion	3						
REL6200	Issues in Philosophy of Religion Choose one below:	3 3						
REL5700	Advanced Psychology of Religion	3						
REL5500	Issues in Sociology of Religion	3						
	al Theology	2						
THC5110	Evaluating Images of Jesus in Non-European Cultures	3 3		·				
THC5300	Issues in Learning Theologically Together	3						
THC6160	Advanced Methods and Resources in Contextual Theology Choose one below:	3						
THC6200	Issues for an Asian Theology in Context	3						
THC6100	Issues for an African Theology in Context	3						
THC6120	Issues for a Latin American Theology in Context	3						
THC6130	Messianic Theology in Context	3						
THC6140	Postmodern Theology in Context	3						
Mission S	tudies							
MIS5110	Advanced Perspectives on the World Christian Movement	3						
LNG 5210	Framework for Culture & Language Acquisition Skills	3						
MIS6500	Analysis of Intercultural Living & Ministry	3						
MIS6510	Advanced Strategies for Intercultural Mission	3						
Intercultu	Intercultural Communication							
COM5100	Issues in Communicating Across Global Cultures	3						
COM6210	3	3						
COM6420	Analysis of Intercultural Communication Problems	3						
COM6500	Advanced Communication Ethics & Intercultural Diversity	3						
TECOI C+	udies							
TESOL Stu LNG5220	Linguistics: Language Structure	3						
LNG5220 LNG5101	TESOL Methodology 1 - Theories & Methods	3						
LNG6102	TESOL Methodology 2 - Theories & Methods	3						
LNG6110	Advanced TESOL Program Design	3						

### **CHOOSE ONE SPECIALIZED CONCENTRATIONS (12 credits)**

Specialized Concentrations; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis (12 credits)

Diaspora	Studies			 
ANT5210	Analysis of Population Movement and Transnational Migration		3	 
DSP5400	Causes & Consequences of Refugees and Displaced Persons		3	 
DSP6100	Diaspora Acculturation & Integration Strategies		3	 
DSP6130	Theories & Methods of Diaspora Mission		3	 
Extended	Internship, Mentorship & Project			
BMC6940	Missional College Masters Internship		3	 
BMC6950	Missional College Masters Mentorship		3	 
BMC6950	Missional College Masters Mentorship		3	 
BMC6970	Missional College Masters Portfolio or Project		3	 
Extended	Research & Thesis			
BMC6980	Missional College Masters Research		3	 
BMC6980	Missional College Masters Research		3	 
BMC6990	Missional College Masters Thesis		3	 
BMC6990	Missional College Masters Thesis		3	 
Choose El	ective Credit			
	4 courses = 12 credits		12	 
	-	TOTAL HOURS	62	

**MASTER OF RELIGION - JUDAIC STUDIES** 

# **GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS**

Complete 63 hours

A maximum of 50% of the program hours may be transferred if approved and allowable, including credit from an earned degree from Missional University on the same academic level

Minimum 2.0 GPA

No grade of D may be applied to the degree (includes grades of D+ and D-)

Degree must be completed within 5 years

All students admitted on Academic Caution are required to enroll in and pass ENG5100 in their first semester

Submission of Graduate Application must be completed within the last academic term of a student's anticipated graduation date

# **NOTES**

All Applicable Prerequisites must be met

Any course substitutions must be approved by the Academic Dean and the Registrar.

# DISCI AIMER

The provisions of this program plan summary is not to be considered an irrevocable contract between the student and the University. The summary attempts to present information regarding the current program curriculum in an accurate and timely fashion. Changes in programs, requirements, regulations, etc., which are adopted through regular administrative procedures will be published through an updated program plan summary sheet. Changes enacted in this manner may supersede provisions of this current program plan summary.